Creating a Sense of Place™ since 1991

N
TOLAR

MANUFACTURING

N -

Shelters ~ BRT stations ~ solar & digital solutions ~ displays ~ street furniture




CALACT MBTA RFP 16-01

Bus Shelters and Solar lllumination

AAAAAAAAAAAAA



CalAct/MBTA Purchasing Schedule
with Tolar Manufacturing Co., Inc

A Buy America compliant and state approved procurement
method for CalAct members designed to:

 Save agencies the time and expense of creating their
own RFP or IFB documents

 Leverage the buying power of the organization

“CAlacT

AAAAAAAAAA



CalAct/MBTA
Purchasing
Schedule
with Tolar
Manufacturing
Co., Inc

MANUFACTURING

“CAlcT

Option Year 2 Contract Extension
MBTA CONTRACT NO. 16-01-Tolar

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on ‘7//7//2 between and among
TOLAR MANUFACTURING, COMPANY, INC. a Califdrnia corporation, with its principal
place of business located at 258 Mariah Circle, Corona, California (“SELLER”), and
MORONGO BASIN TRANSIT AUTHORITY (“MBTA”). SELLER and MBTA may be referred
to herein individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties

RECITALS

WHEREAS, MBTA, by its Request for Proposals # 16-01, duly advertised for written
proposals to be submitted on or before April 15, 2016 for the purchase of Bus Shelters

("SHELTERS") on behalf of the California Association for Coordinated Transportation
("CALACT") bythe MBTA; and

WHEREAS the parties entered into an AGREEMENT, MTBA Contract No
16-01-Tolar on August 15, 2016; and

WHEREAS the AGREEMENT was for a two-year base period with three one-year
options; and

WHEREAS MBTA Board of Directors has provided authorization by resolution to exercise
the second one-year option;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED incorporating the foregoing recitals herein, for
and in consideration of the promises and of the mutual covenants and agreements
herein contained, SELLER and MBTA hereby agree as follows:

1. Per Section SP-3, Period of Performance, the period of contract performance is
extended to exercise the first one-year option. The new Period of Performance is extended
through July 28, 2020.

2. Per Section SP-6.3, Shelter and Optional Accessories Pricing for Option Periods,
the price of the shelters and of the optional features for each option period shall be the unit
price established in the initial Schedule adjusted by PPI 107 as stipulated in the Contract. For
the first one-year period, the price increase is 11.09%. The new pricing is attached to this
Amendment and shall become effective for orders placed on or after July 28, 2019

INWITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first
above written.

Telar Manufacturing, Inc. MORONGO BASIN TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Patrick Merrick, Vice President Joe Mger, Director of Purchasing




gE——— &

Purchasing

Schedule
with Tolar
Manufacturing
Co., Inc

o .. %

- > f o

f~

_ | Kings Area Rural Transit

MANUFACTURING



A
m TOLAR'S SIERRA SERIES SHELTERS

This Procurement Menu
allows for bundled, yet

flexible design options from
Tolar’s Sierra Series.

Banning, CA

W oy
Zo

.
S,
. 2N
.
>,
N
Ve N

MANUFACTURING

e



A
TOLAR'S SIERRA SERIES SHELTERS

OPTIONS:

 Bench, Trash Receptacle and UL listed solar e ———

Hlumination
« 9,13, 17" and 21’ lengths

« Dome, Low Peak, High Peak and High Peak Tile
Options

* Perforated Metal, 3/8" Glass, Polycarbonate and
No Wall Options

* Advertising Kiosk option

 Schedule holder/map case options

* Free standing solar light options

* Wide variety of powder coat options

* NEW —Real Time Information Sign Option

Banning, CA

MANUFACTURING

“CAlacT




A
9" SIERRA SERIES TRANSIT SHELTER

A
* Four Roof Options
» 4’ Perforated Metal Bench
» Perforated Metal Walls
» UL Listed Dusk To Dawn Solar Lighting

» 20 Gallon Trash Receptacle

-
=

P S
s
LN
o,
P

B
=

TOLAR

MANUFACTURING




B
=
P
P
o

10

9" SIERRA SERIES TRANSIT SHELTER

Base Price $ 6,637.00

 Additional options available

« Sales Tax, Procurement Fee
and Delivery to CALACT

 Zones 1 through 5 Additional

B
=

LAR

MANUFACTURING



A
m 13" SIERRA SERIES TRANSIT SHELTER

* Four Roof Options

» 8 Perforated Metal Bench

» Perforated Metal Walls

» UL Listed Dusk To Dawn Solar Lighting

» 20 Gallon Trash Receptacle

“TOLAR — “€AlacT

MANUFACTURING



A
m 13" SIERRA SERIES TRANSIT SHELTER

Base Price $ 7,498.00

 Additional options available

« Sales Tax, Procurement Fee
and Delivery to CALACT

 Zones 1 through 5 Additional

W oy
Zo

==
’.-‘-'~.
B
T
.
R,
-
& -
Vg N

MANUFACTURING

e



A
E[ 17" SIERRA SERIES TRANSIT SHELTER

.

‘ s W .
Wt A e
~"- . ‘ )

* Four Roof Options

» 8 Perforated Metal Bench

» Perforated Metal Walls

» UL Listed Dusk To Dawn Solar Lighting

ﬁ.'_—./—""

K e '.V
N . - -". P :‘ ~-J . Q — v
- - ™~ pe : . : - P - X ﬂ - /’? .
, g- - . e == @
- .‘r:ff*~.".. ’ — \ ’-."}-
= l i T I - — S — .
. _— a—— — — »
) - —_— > Ve -
. ) = \—'— . j_ — B
4-~\.": -

- el BT
IR San Bernardino County, CA

» 20 Gallon Trash Receptacle

-
-

‘./

P A R _
"o . - e
- e — =
e N
e T
L N
S e — -
- N - — — =
4 “E, - —
i - — .
& =3 — "
P R - =
y, N

MANUFACTURING




A
E[ 17" SIERRA SERIES TRANSIT SHELTER

.

‘ .'-0, .
Do | &l oAt e
~"- . ‘ )

Base Price $ 8,637.00

 Additional options available

« Sales Tax, Procurement Fee
and Delivery to CALACT

« Zones 1 through 5 Additional > r,«-snl""'"’

! .p .
P i
m— "':( S
o g™ - --‘g.ﬂ- ‘

-
-

G

ar

N g—
- 4\_.\.‘: 74;

- el BT
IR San Bernardino County, CA

g = S e .
== 5 - S
- e — =
.."::_._;:; - :»_; = — _-J:A::? ,~S<Z':o\
e s s S
L N
45> - S e
- N - — — =
a4 . —= -
L - = .
& . — 2
P R, - =
y. w

MANUFACTURING




™ ——

Tolar Manufacturing

CalACT/MBTA Bus Shelter Procurement

WALL OPTIONS

Full End Walls

ADD $27.00 per side wall

48” Front Wind Screen

ADD $666.00 per shelter

3/8" CTG —in place of perf

SUBTRACT $222.00 (13’ shelter)

3/8” Clear FRAMED Lexan —in
place of perf

ADD $1,277.00 (13’ shelter)

Delete Perforated Metal Walls
(ADD 77 wire grid fascia)

SUBTRACT $805.00 (13’ shelter)

WIDE ROOF OPTION

Extend roof depth from 4’8" to 5'8”

ADD $721.00 per shelter

= T .
' =

o

P
s
&
&
e

e B N
e TR
— T
. Lk,
')"4).7-5
\

MANUFACTURING

“CAlcT




g ——— &

Tolar Manufacturing
CalACT/MBTA Bus Shelter Procurement

ILLUMINATION OPTIONS

Base shelter price includes UL Listed Dusk to Dawn LED Solar Roof lllumination

Option to delete solar

SUBTRACT $1,555.00 per shelter

UL Listed 5 watt push button or 4-6
hour illumination bus stop light

ADD $1,249.00 per shelter
Bus stop pole not included

ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

Post Mount Schedule Holder (8.5 x 11.5)

ADD $166.00 (minimum 12)

Flat Back-to-Back Advertising Kiosk
(non-illuminated)

ADD $1,027.00 per shelter

Rear Wall Map Case

(10076-00 01 24X36-VDO 23 X35)

ADD $455.00 per shelter

MANUFACTURING

?}- ’ ‘J_oz




g ——— &

Tolar Manufacturing

CalACT/MBTA Bus Shelter Procurement

Real Time Signage Options

24” WaySine Solar Powered Low Draw
Two-Line LED Real Time Sign

1-15 Units: $ 8,000.00 ea. + freight
16+ Units: $ 7,350.00 ea. + freight

Available for shelter mounting or on
your bus stop pole

Shelter mounting Kit, if required
$ 450.00 ea.

Includes

Programing setup, System maintenance

FIVE year cellular plan

Up to date software and firmware
updates as they become available

Dashboard training via webinar

MANUFACTURING

EL IMPACTO O:

LAS ULCERAS DEL PIEDIABETICO



gEmmm———— &

Solar Discussion
R 4

“TOLAR

MANUFACTURING



g — .

TOLAR TRANSIT SHELTERS ||

 QOver 500 Models

 Based on Five Profiles

* Provide Quality Amenities
while branding your agency

 Possibilities are endless

* Put our team to work for you

r C')’:

S m— '
Victor Valley Transit, Hesperia, CA il




TOLAR TRANSIT SHELTERS

y“ f".::ﬁﬂlﬁgi:

Sonoma County Transit



TOLAR TRANSIT SHELTERS

T,

an Diego, CA



P\ e ——
TOLAR TRANSIT SHELTERS

Alameda, CA Whittier, CA Los Angeles, CA



TOLAR TRANSIT SHELTERS

- -
o . P P
LR 4 i o, .

A ok g
s d
>

o e ¥
- . b £
4 .Y, W o,
-q e e
- A e - .

Magnolia Ave Cal Baptist University

Omnitrans, San Bernardino, CA Riverside Transit, Riverside, CA



TOLAR

MANUFACTURING

VISIT CalAct.org

CONTACT

Patrick Merrick
951-547-8209
pmerrick@ TolarMfg.com
TolarMfg.com



